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Washington, D.C. 20549 Number:  5239-0287

Check this box . January 31,
if no longer Bl 2005
subi STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF .
subject to Estimated average
Section 16. SECURITIES burden hours per
Form 4 or response... 0.5
Formf> Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934,
obligations

may continue.
See Instruction
1(b).

(Print or Type Responses)

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person *

Ray Nitya G.
(Last) (First) (Middle)
C/0O ACTINIUM

PHARMACEUTICALS, INC, 275
MADISON AVENUE, 7TH FLOOR

(Street)

NEW YORK, NY 10016

2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading

Symbol
Actinium Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

[ATNM]

3. Date of Earliest Transaction
(Month/Day/Year)
08/02/2017

4. If Amendment, Date Original
Filed(Month/Day/Y ear)

Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section
30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to
Issuer

(Check all applicable)

Director 10% Owner
__X__ Officer (give title Other (specify
below) below)

Executive Vice President

6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check

Applicable Line)

_X_ Form filed by One Reporting Person
___ Form filed by More than One Reporting
Person

Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

(City) (State) (Zip)
1.Title of 2. Transaction Date 2A. Deemed 3. 4. Securities Acquired
Security (Month/Day/Year) Execution Date, if Transaction(A) or Disposed of (D)
(Instr. 3) any Code (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)
(Month/Day/Year) (Instr. 8)
(A)
or
Code V Amount (D) Price
Common $
08/02/2017 P 10,000 A

Stock 0.75

5. Amount of 6. Ownership 7. Nature of

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of

information contain

Securities Form: Direct Indirect
Beneficially (D) or Beneficial
Owned Indirect (I) Ownership
Following (Instr. 4) (Instr. 4)
Reported
Transaction(s)
(Instr. 3 and 4)
10,000 D

SEC 1474
ed in this form are not (9-02)

required to respond unless the form
displays a currently valid OMB control

number.

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned
(e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)
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1. Title of 2. 3. Transaction Date 3A. Deemed 4. 5. 6. Date Exercisable and 7. Title and 8. Price of 9. Nu
Derivative Conversion (Month/Day/Year) Execution Date, if Transactio™Number Expiration Date Amount of Derivative  Derix
Security or Exercise any Code of (Month/Day/Year) Underlying Security Secus
(Instr. 3) Price of (Month/Day/Year) (Instr. 8) Derivative Securities (Instr. 5) Bene
Derivative Securities (Instr. 3 and 4) Owng
Security Acquired Follo
(A) or Repo
Disposed Trans
of (D) (Instr
(Instr. 3,
4, and 5)
Amount
D o or
ate . Expiration Title Number
Exercisable Date of
Code V (A) (D) Shares
Reporting Owners
. Relationships
Reporting Owner Name / Address
Director 10% Owner  Officer Other

Ray Nitya G.

C/O ACTINIUM PHARMACEUTICALS, INC
275 MADISON AVENUE, 7TH FLOOR
NEW YORK, NY 10016

Executive Vice President

Signatures
/s/ Nitya Ray 08/04/2017
**Signature of Date

Reporting Person

Explanation of Responses:
*  If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).

*% Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.
Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays

a currently valid OMB number. 10,200,000 10,200,000 1,454,649
Total liabilities

1,287,025,952 1,357,113,067 193,541,509

Shareholders equity

3,398,425,631 3,611,538,924 515,051,187
Minority interests

207,798 204,287 29,134

Total liabilities and shareholders equity

Reporting Owners 2



Edgar Filing: Ray Nitya G. - Form 4
4,685,659,381 4,968,856,278 708,621,830

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this press release.

Explanation of Responses:
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NETEASE.COM, INC.

UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

Revenues:

Online game services

Advertising services

Wireless value-added services and others

Total revenues
Business taxes

Total net revenues

Total cost of revenues
Gross profit

Operating expenses:

Selling and marketing expenses
General and administrative expenses
Research and development expenses
Total operating expenses

Operating profit

Other income (expenses):
Investment income

Interest income
Other, net

Profit before tax
Income tax

Profit after tax
Minority interests

Net profit

Earnings per share, basic
Earnings per ADS, basic
Earnings per share, diluted

Earnings per ADS, diluted

Table of Contents

March 31,
2007
RMB

481,865,952
56,195,605
16,550,555

554,612,112
(21,316,231)

533,295,881
(103,204,518)

430,091,363

(43,089,175)
(35,181,129)
(39,384,969)

(117,655,273)

312,436,090

126,279
23,262,363
(732,222)

335,092,510
(33,597,844)

301,494,666

301,494,666

0.10

2.39

0.09

2.21

Quarter Ended
December 31, March 31,
2007 2008
RMB RMB
506,968,240 555,859,907
98,055,630 77,144,002
17,026,320 18,919,553
622,050,190 651,923,462
(25,761,100) (7,469,810)
596,289,090 644,453,652
(108,270,695) (112,495,076)
488,018,395 531,958,576
(59,767,163) (38,246,993)
(44,341,316) (43,143,442)
(48,724,456) (46,184,577)
(152,832,935) (127,575,012)
335,185,460 404,383,564
114,007 101,650
31,733,301 30,873,332
(30,144,109) (51,178,963)
336,888,659 384,179,583
52,868,775 (114,832,848)
389,757,434 269,346,735
74,364 3,511
389,831,798 269,350,246
0.13 0.09
3.21 2.22
0.12 0.08
3.01 2.08

March 31,
2008
USD (Note 1)

79,272,662
11,001,712
2,698,168

92,972,542
(1,065,290)

91,907,252
(16,043,222)

75,864,030

(5,454,506)
(6,152,801)
(6,586,506)
(18,193,813)

57,670,217

14,497
4,402,928
(7,298,768)

54,788,874
(16,376,618)

38,412,256
501

38,412,757

0.01

0.32

0.01

0.30
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Weighted average number of ordinary shares outstanding, basic 3,160,128,710 3,033,153,746 3,028,995,782 3,028,995,782
Weighted average number of ADS outstanding, basic 126,405,148 121,326,150 121,159,831 121,159,831
Weighted average number of ordinary shares outstanding, diluted 3,410,647,795 3,240,836,099 3,233,744,526 3,233,744,526
Weighted average number of ADS outstanding, diluted 136,425,912 129,633,444 129,349,781 129,349,781

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this press release.
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NETEASE.COM, INC.

UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS

Cash flows from operating activities:
Net profit

Adjustments to reconcile net profit to net cash provided by operating

activities:

Depreciation and amortization
Share-based compensation cost
Reversal of provision for doubtful debts

Loss (gain) on disposal of property, equipment and software

Unrealized exchange losses

Share of loss by minority interests

Net equity share of loss from an associated company
Others

Changes in operating assets and liabilities:
Accounts receivable

Prepayments and other current assets
Deferred tax assets

Deferred tax assets - non-current
Accounts payable

Salary and welfare payables

Taxes payable

Deferred revenue

Deferred tax liabilities

Accrued liabilities

Net cash provided by operating activities

Cash flows from investing activities:

Purchase of property, equipment and software

Proceeds from sale of property, equipment and software
Prepayment for land use right

Transfer from restricted cash

Net change in time deposits with terms of three months
Placement/rollover of matured time deposits

Uplift of matured time deposits

Net change in other assets

Net cash provided by (used in) investing activities

Cash flows from financing activities:

Proceeds from employees exercising stock options
Repurchase of company shares

Payment of other long-term payable

Minority interests

Table of Contents

March 31,
2007
RMB

301,494,666

24,274,997

20,237,797

(8,182,712)
416,242
531,592

278,324

63,629,570
(19,599,070)
(330,359)

5,126,664
(23,295,601)
(6,687,391)
(23,419,176)
(44,351,950)

698,123
(7,779,795)

283,041,921

(33,208,899)
14,109

228,588,067
(75,000,000)
65,000,000

4,355

185,397,632
1,870,625

(160,750,459)
(138,681)

Quarter Ended
December 31, March 31,
2007 2008
RMB RMB
389,831,798 269,350,246
26,752,268 24,085,433
22,060,172 19,282,517
(228,892) (1,202,665)
38,711 (53,816)
30,230,159 50,399,867
(74,364) (3,511)
351,101 386,123
(28,797,530) 53,521,635
19,140,543 (5,467,334)
(45,969,165) (6,896,626)
(11,939,153) (84,913)
4,839,436 (900,446)
25,160,475 (17,343,345)
11,798,902 68,672,447
(14,094,607) 40,579,198
(2,499,785) 635,974
426,600,069 494,960,784

(13,885,112)
25,434

761,580,600
(200,145,698)
(270,000,000)

655,105,518

(89,786)

932,590,956

1,618,804
(36,478,319)

282,162

(15,418,337)
56,540
(822,182)

(252,686,082)
(422,426,062)
126,035,000

(412,578)

(565,673,701)

642,039
(76,433,652)

March 31,
2008

USD (Note 1)

38,412,757

3,434,888
2,749,931
(171,515)
(7,675)
7,187,659
(501)
55,066

7,632,863

(779,712)
(983,546)
(12,110)
(128,415)
(2,473,381)

9,793,561

5,787,108

90,698

70,587,676

(2,198,850)
8,063
(117,254)

(36,036,235)
(60,243,306)
17,974,187

(58,839)

(80,672,234)

91,563
(10,900,407)
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Net cash used in financing activities (159,018,515) (34,577,353) (75,791,613) (10,808,844)
Effect of exchange rate changes on cash held in foreign currencies (8,028,654) (47,214,367) (74,851,929) (10,674,833)
Net increase (decrease) in cash 301,392,384 1,277,399,305 (221,356,459) (31,568,235)
Cash, beginning of the quarter 1,206,476,526  1,205,421,516 2,482,820,821 354,081,692
Cash, end of the quarter 1,507,868,910 2,482,820,821 2,261,464,362 322,513,457

Supplemental disclosures of cash flow information:

Cash paid for income tax, net of tax refund/(net tax refund) 45,443,563 (9,165,960) 33,512,049 4,779,243
Supplemental schedule of non-cash investing and financing activities:

Treasury stock cancellation 188,802,099 121,821,189

Fixed asset purchases financed by accounts payable 9,518,303 6,112,886 9,716,130 1,385,643
Conversion of convertible notes to ordinary shares 86,886,000

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this press release.
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NETEASE.COM, INC.

UNAUDITED SEGMENT INFORMATION

Revenues:

Online game services

Advertising services

Wireless value-added services and others

Total revenues

Business taxes:

Online game services

Advertising services

Wireless value-added services and others

Total business taxes

Net revenues:

Online game services

Advertising services

Wireless value-added services and others

Total net revenues

Cost of revenues:

Online game services

Advertising services

Wireless value-added services and others

Total cost of revenues

Gross profit (loss)

Online game services

Advertising services

Wireless value-added services and others

Total gross profit

Gross profit (loss) margin

Online game services

Advertising services

Wireless value-added services and others

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this press release.
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March 31,
2007

RMB

481,865,952
56,195,605
16,550,555

554,612,112

(15,901,576)
(4,776,626)
(638,029)

(21,316,231)

465,964,376
51,418,979
15,912,526

533,295,881

(48,506,860)
(33,039,634)
(21,658,024)

(103,204,518)

417,457,516
18,379,345
(5,745,498)

430,091,363
89.6%

35.7%
36.1)%

Quarter Ended
December 31, March 31,
2007 2008
RMB RMB
506,968,240 555,859,908
98,055,630 77,144,002
17,026,320 18,919,553
622,050,190 651,923,463
(16,729,952) (747,630)
(8,334,729) (6,557,240)
(696,419) (164,940)
(25,761,100) (7,469,810)
490,238,288 555,112,278
89,720,901 70,586,762
16,329,901 18,754,613
596,289,090 644,453,653
(45,658,298) (54,582,378)
(43,104,579) (38,997,938)
(19,507,818) (19,960,360)

(108,270,695)

444,579,990
46,616,322
(3,177.917)

488,018,395
90.7%

52.0%
(19.5)%

(113,540,676)

500,529,900
31,588,824
(1,205,747)

530,912,977
90.2%

44.8%
(6.4)%

March 31,
2008
USD (Note
1

79,272,662
11,001,712
2,698,168

92,972,542

(106,622)
(935,145)
(23,523)

(1,065,290)

79,166,040
10,066,567
2,674,645

91,907,252

(7,784,138)
(5,561,600)
(2,846,600)

(16,192,338)

71,381,902
4,504,967
(171,955)

75,714,914
90.2%

44.8%
(6.4)%
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NETEASE.COM, INC.
NOTES TO UNAUDITED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Note 1: The conversion of Renminbi (RMB) into United States dollars (USD) is based on the noon buying rate of USD1.00 = RMB7.0120 on
March 31, 2008 in The City of New York for cable transfers of Renminbi as certified for customs purposes by the Federal Reserve Bank of New
York.

Note 2: Share-based compensation cost reported in the Company s unaudited condensed consolidated statements of operations is set out as
follows:

Quarter Ended
March 31, December 31, March 31, March 31,

2007 2007 2008 2008

RMB RMB RMB USD (Note 1)
Share-based compensation cost included in:
Cost of revenue 3,124,056 3,444,268 3,147,772 448,912
Operating expenses
- Selling and marketing expenses 3,508,632 3,043,367 2,548,679 363,474
- General and administrative expenses 8,006,729 7,822,539 7,084,995 1,010,410
- Research and development expenses 5,598,380 7,749,998 6,501,071 927,135
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