Ray Nitya G. Form 4 August 04, 201	17									
FORM	Л	STATES					NGE C	OMMISSION		PROVAL 3235-0287
Washington, D.C. 20549Number:Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF 										
(Print or Type Res	sponses)									
1. Name and Add Ray Nitya G.	lress of Reporting	g Person <u>*</u>	Symbol	Name and n Pharma]			-	5. Relationship of Issuer (Chec	Reporting Pers	
(Last) C/O ACTINIU PHARMACE MADISON A	JM UTICALS, IN		3. Date of (Month/Da 08/02/20	-	ansaction			Director X Officer (give below) Executi		
	(Street)			ndment, Dat th/Day/Year)	-			6. Individual or Jo Applicable Line) _X_Form filed by 0	One Reporting Pe	rson
NEW YORK,		(7:n)						Person	Iore than One Re	
Security ((Instr. 3)	(State) 2. Transaction Da Month/Day/Year	 Execution any 	ned	3.	4. Securiti n(A) or Dis (Instr. 3, 4	ies Ac sposed	quired of (D)	uired, Disposed of 5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of
Common Stock	08/02/2017			Р	10,000	А	\$ 0.75	10,000	D	

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

 Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

 (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transact Code (Instr. 8)	5. orNumber of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5)		ate	Secur	int of rlying	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Nu Deriv Secu Bene Owna Follo Repo Trans (Instr
				Code V	(A) (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address				Relationships	
		Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other
Ray Nitya G. C/O ACTINIUM PHAR 275 MADISON AVEN NEW YORK, NY 1001	UE, 7TH FLOOR			Executive Vice President	
Signatures					
	00/04/2017				

/s/ Nitya Ray 08/04/2017

<u>**</u>Signature of Reporting Person Date

Explanation of Responses:

* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, *see* Instruction 4(b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number. 10,200,000 10,200,000 1,454,649

Total liabilities

1,287,025,952 1,357,113,067 193,541,509

Shareholders equity

3,398,425,631 3,611,538,924 515,051,187

Minority interests

207,798 204,287 29,134

Total liabilities and shareholders equity

4,685,659,381 4,968,856,278 708,621,830

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this press release.

NETEASE.COM, INC.

UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

	Quarter Ended				
	March 31, 2007 RMB	December 31, 2007 RMB	March 31, 2008 RMB	March 31, 2008 USD (Note 1)	
Revenues:					
Online game services	481,865,952	506,968,240	555,859,907	79,272,662	
Advertising services	56,195,605	98,055,630	77,144,002	11,001,712	
Wireless value-added services and others	16,550,555	17,026,320	18,919,553	2,698,168	
Total revenues	554,612,112	622,050,190	651,923,462	92,972,542	
Business taxes	(21,316,231)	(25,761,100)	(7,469,810)	(1,065,290)	
Total net revenues	533,295,881	596,289,090	644,453,652	91,907,252	
Total cost of revenues	(103,204,518)	(108,270,695)	(112,495,076)	(16,043,222)	
Gross profit	430,091,363	488,018,395	531,958,576	75,864,030	
Operating expenses:					
Selling and marketing expenses	(43,089,175)	(59,767,163)	(38,246,993)	(5,454,506)	
General and administrative expenses	(35,181,129)	(44,341,316)	(43,143,442)	(6,152,801)	
Research and development expenses	(39,384,969)	(48,724,456)	(46,184,577)	(6,586,506)	
Total operating expenses	(117,655,273)	(152,832,935)	(127,575,012)	(18,193,813)	
Operating profit	312,436,090	335,185,460	404,383,564	57,670,217	
Other income (expenses):					
Investment income	126,279	114,007	101,650	14,497	
Interest income	23,262,363	31,733,301	30,873,332	4,402,928	
Other, net	(732,222)	(30,144,109)	(51,178,963)	(7,298,768)	
Profit before tax	335,092,510	336,888,659	384,179,583	54,788,874	
Income tax	(33,597,844)	52,868,775	(114,832,848)	(16,376,618)	
Profit after tax	301,494,666	389,757,434	269,346,735	38,412,256	
Minority interests		74,364	3,511	501	
Net profit	301,494,666	389,831,798	269,350,246	38,412,757	
Earnings per share, basic	0.10	0.13	0.09	0.01	
Earnings per ADS, basic	2.39	3.21	2.22	0.32	
Earnings per share, diluted	0.09	0.12	0.08	0.01	
Earnings per ADS, diluted	2.21	3.01	2.08	0.30	

Table of Contents

Weighted average number of ordinary shares outstanding, basic	3,160,128,710	3,033,153,746	3,028,995,782	3,028,995,782
Weighted average number of ADS outstanding, basic	126,405,148	121,326,150	121,159,831	121,159,831
Weighted average number of ordinary shares outstanding, diluted	3,410,647,795	3,240,836,099	3,233,744,526	3,233,744,526
Weighted average number of ADS outstanding, diluted	136,425,912	129,633,444	129,349,781	129,349,781

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this press release.

NETEASE.COM, INC.

UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS

		Quarter 1	Ended	
	March 31, 2007 RMB	December 31, 2007 RMB	March 31, 2008 RMB	March 31, 2008 USD (Note 1)
Cash flows from operating activities:				
Net profit	301,494,666	389,831,798	269,350,246	38,412,757
Adjustments to reconcile net profit to net cash provided by operating activities:				
Depreciation and amortization	24,274,997	26,752,268	24,085,433	3,434,888
Share-based compensation cost	20,237,797	22,060,172	19,282,517	2,749,931
Reversal of provision for doubtful debts	(8,182,712)	(228,892)	(1,202,665)	(171,515)
Loss (gain) on disposal of property, equipment and software	416,242	38,711	(53,816)	(7,675)
Unrealized exchange losses	531,592	30,230,159	50,399,867	7,187,659
Share of loss by minority interests		(74,364)	(3,511)	(501)
Net equity share of loss from an associated company		351,101	386,123	55,066
Others	278,324	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	· ·	
Changes in operating assets and liabilities:				
Accounts receivable	63,629,570	(28,797,530)	53,521,635	7,632,863
Prepayments and other current assets	(19,599,070)	19,140,543	(5,467,334)	(779,712)
Deferred tax assets	(330,359)	(45,969,165)	(6,896,626)	(983,546)
Deferred tax assets - non-current	5,126,664	(11,939,153)	(84,913)	(12,110)
Accounts payable	(23,295,601)	4,839,436	(900,446)	(128,415)
Salary and welfare payables	(6,687,391)	25,160,475	(17,343,345)	(2,473,381)
Taxes payable	(23,419,176)	11,798,902	68,672,447	9,793,561
Deferred revenue	(44,351,950)	(14,094,607)	40,579,198	5,787,108
Deferred tax liabilities	698,123		, ,	, ,
Accrued liabilities	(7,779,795)	(2,499,785)	635,974	90,698
Net cash provided by operating activities	283,041,921	426,600,069	494,960,784	70,587,676
Cash flows from investing activities:				
Purchase of property, equipment and software	(33,208,899)	(13,885,112)	(15,418,337)	(2,198,850)
Proceeds from sale of property, equipment and software	14,109	25,434	56,540	8,063
Prepayment for land use right			(822,182)	(117,254)
Transfer from restricted cash		761,580,600		
Net change in time deposits with terms of three months	228,588,067	(200,145,698)	(252,686,082)	(36,036,235)
Placement/rollover of matured time deposits	(75,000,000)	(270,000,000)	(422,426,062)	(60,243,306)
Uplift of matured time deposits	65,000,000	655,105,518	126,035,000	17,974,187
Net change in other assets	4,355	(89,786)	(412,578)	(58,839)
Net cash provided by (used in) investing activities	185,397,632	932,590,956	(565,673,701)	(80,672,234)
Cash flows from financing activities:				
Proceeds from employees exercising stock options	1,870,625	1,618,804	642,039	91,563
Repurchase of company shares	(160,750,459)	(36,478,319)	(76,433,652)	(10,900,407)
Payment of other long-term payable	(138,681)			
Minority interests		282,162		

	(150,010,515)	(0.4.577.050)	(75 701 (12)	(10,000,044)
Net cash used in financing activities	(159,018,515)	(34,577,353)	(75,791,613)	(10,808,844)
Effect of exchange rate changes on cash held in foreign currencies	(8,028,654)	(47,214,367)	(74,851,929)	(10,674,833)
Net increase (decrease) in cash	301,392,384	1,277,399,305	(221,356,459)	(31,568,235)
Cash, beginning of the quarter	1,206,476,526	1,205,421,516	2,482,820,821	354,081,692
Cash, end of the quarter	1,507,868,910	2,482,820,821	2,261,464,362	322,513,457
Supplemental disclosures of cash flow information:				
Cash paid for income tax, net of tax refund/(net tax refund)	45,443,563	(9,165,960)	33,512,049	4,779,243
Supplemental schedule of non-cash investing and financing activities:				
Treasury stock cancellation	188,802,099	121,821,189		
Fixed asset purchases financed by accounts payable	9,518,303	6,112,886	9,716,130	1,385,643
Conversion of convertible notes to ordinary shares	86,886,000			

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this press release.

NETEASE.COM, INC.

UNAUDITED SEGMENT INFORMATION

	Quarter Ended					
	March 31, 2007	December 31, 2007	March 31, 2008	March 31, 2008 USD (Note		
	RMB	RMB	RMB	1)		
Revenues:						
Duline game services	481,865,952	506,968,240	555,859,908	79,272,662		
Advertising services	56,195,605	98,055,630	77,144,002	11,001,712		
Vireless value-added services and others	16,550,555	17,026,320	18,919,553	2,698,168		
Total revenues	554,612,112	622,050,190	651,923,463	92,972,542		
Business taxes:						
Online game services	(15,901,576)	(16,729,952)	(747,630)	(106,622)		
Advertising services	(4,776,626)	(8,334,729)	(6,557,240)	(935,145)		
Vireless value-added services and others	(638,029)	(696,419)	(164,940)	(23,523)		
Cotal business taxes	(21,316,231)	(25,761,100)	(7,469,810)	(1,065,290)		
Net revenues:						
Online game services	465,964,376	490,238,288	555,112,278	79,166,040		
Advertising services	51,418,979	89,720,901	70,586,762	10,066,567		
Vireless value-added services and others	15,912,526	16,329,901	18,754,613	2,674,645		
Cotal net revenues	533,295,881	596,289,090	644,453,653	91,907,252		
Cost of revenues:						
Online game services	(48,506,860)	(45,658,298)	(54,582,378)	(7,784,138)		
Advertising services	(33,039,634)	(43,104,579)	(38,997,938)	(5,561,600)		
Vireless value-added services and others	(21,658,024)	(19,507,818)	(19,960,360)	(2,846,600)		
Total cost of revenues	(103,204,518)	(108,270,695)	(113,540,676)	(16,192,338)		
Gross profit (loss)						
Online game services	417,457,516	444,579,990	500,529,900	71,381,902		
Advertising services	18,379,345	46,616,322	31,588,824	4,504,967		
Vireless value-added services and others	(5,745,498)	(3,177,917)	(1,205,747)	(171,955)		
Total gross profit	430,091,363	488,018,395	530,912,977	75,714,914		
Gross profit (loss) margin						
Online game services	89.6%	90.7%	90.2%	90.2%		
Advertising services	35.7%	52.0%	44.8%	44.8%		
Vireless value-added services and others	(36.1)%	(19.5)%	(6.4)%	(6.4)%		

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this press release.

NETEASE.COM, INC.

NOTES TO UNAUDITED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Note 1: The conversion of Renminbi (RMB) into United States dollars (USD) is based on the noon buying rate of USD1.00 = RMB7.0120 on March 31, 2008 in The City of New York for cable transfers of Renminbi as certified for customs purposes by the Federal Reserve Bank of New York.

Note 2: Share-based compensation cost reported in the Company s unaudited condensed consolidated statements of operations is set out as follows:

	Quarter Ended				
	March 31, 2007 RMB	December 31, 2007 RMB	March 31, 2008 RMB	March 31, 2008 USD (Note 1)	
Share-based compensation cost included in:					
Cost of revenue	3,124,056	3,444,268	3,147,772	448,912	
Operating expenses					
- Selling and marketing expenses	3,508,632	3,043,367	2,548,679	363,474	
- General and administrative expenses	8,006,729	7,822,539	7,084,995	1,010,410	
- Research and development expenses	5,598,380	7,749,998	6,501,071	927,135	